POPULATION

583595 AIN 01
552277 AISNE 02
354231 ALLIER 03
159681 ALPES (Hte Prov)04
135824 ALPES (Hautes) 05
1087863 ALPES (MARIT) 06
316221 ARDECHE 07
294635 ARDENNES 08
151593 ARIEGE 09
308503 AUBE 10
350198 AUDE 11
285211 AVEYRON 12
1963988 B.du RHONE 13
687348 CALVADOS 14
155998 CANTAL 15
360170 CHARENTES 16
616708 CHARENTES MAR 17
323579 CHER 18
249000 CORREZE 19
531286 COTE-D'OR 21
591915 COTES ARMOR 22
128492 CREUSE 23
417011 DORDOGNE 24
531607 DOUBS 25
483120 DROME 26
582034 EURE 27




433053 EURE et L 28
913484 FINISTERE 29
698698 GARD 30
1207813 GARONNE (Hte) 31
188576 GERS 32
1422276 GIRONDE 33
1018958 HERAULT 34
970659 ILLE et VIL 35
240565 INDRE 36
595100 INDRE ET LOIRE 37
1195599 ISERE 38
267941 JURA 39
375910 LANDES 40
335749 LOIR et CHER 41
759605 LOIRE 42
227741 LOIRE (Hte) 43
1268257 LOIRE (Atlan) 44
663219 LOIRET 45
176041 LOT 46
333750 LOT et GARONNE 47

80965 LOZERE 48
790659 MAINE et LOIR 49
510933 MANCHE 50
580390 MARNE 51
194828 MARNE (Hte) 52
309106 MAYENNE 53
738976 MEURTHE et MOS 54
200201 MOSELLE 55
717968 MORBIHAN 56
1058466 MOSELLE 57




229780

2607476

812679

303027

1481603

641168

657720

236510

440885

1096711

750893

1700438

243458

569169

568708

416123

717735

2203817

1269310

1294762

1421484

371747

577611

377518

233381

1002739

546755

616707

430231

376045

NIEVRE
NORD

OISE

ORNE

PAS de CALAIS
PUY de DOME

58
59
60
61
62
63

PYRENEES ATLAN 64
PYRENEES (Htes) 65
PYRENEES ORIEN 66

RHIN (BAS)
RHIN (HAUT)
RHONE

SAONE (Haute)
SAONE et LOIRE
SARTHE
SAVOIE

SAVOIE (Haute)
PARIS

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

SEINE MARITIME 76
SEINE et MARNE 77

YVELYNES
SEVRES (DEUX)
SOMME

TARN
TARN et GAR
VAR
VAUCLUSE
VENDEE
VIENNE
VIENNE (Hte)

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87




393875

351414

144659

1214290

1552943

1503536

1310345

1172742

1310345

1172742

407719

403820

208171

791321

201234

VOSGES

YONNE

Terr de BELFORT
ESSONNE
HAUTS de SEINE
SEINE St DENIS
VAL de MARNE
VAL d'OISE

REUNION
CORSE
CORSE
GUADELOUPE
MARTINIQUE

GUYANE
MAYOTTE

TOTAL

88
89
20
91
92
93
924
95

97
2A
2B
9A
9B

9C
9F




